Doc#. 1314355213 fee: $74.00

UNOFFICI AL GRS

*RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied

investor Loan # 476147988030160120

After Reciding Return To: in n- MQT$ Z,C-QZ oo oo

Bank of America, N.A

idge " riway, Ste T "’%\q’ Tf”"ﬂ%
OME RETENTIGH 100 FRM New m@f; (09, HF 53

Broomfield, CO 80521

This docurEnt was pre(nar/i by Bank of Amenca NA/’? M
(702 Pewy 160 BRLeHFi /e:LO
Space Mko e T is Line For Re co ding Data]
Lf DIE E{Ac r;.’._g’ml MO l'l:é. 'R_ON Ag) ,‘
o o110t [
%ﬁ% N SH ‘PATEL A/ND JARMA PATEL & :h’l

Original Lender/Beneficiary Lender or Servicet ("Lender"); Bank of America, N.A,
Date of first lien mortgage, deed of trust, or sc:curity deed ("Mortgage"} and

Note ("Note"): 04/03/2007

Loan Number: 476187231732760120

Property Address (See Exhibit A for Legal Descriptiorif applicable) "Property”; 1244
Bradley Circ, Elgin, 1L 60120

See Exhibit B for assignments of record if applicable

It my representations and covenanis in Section 1 continue to Le true in all materi
respects, then this Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement”) vl as set forth

Section 3, amend and supplement {1) the Morigage on the Property, znd (2) the No
secured by the Morigage. The Mortgage and Note together, as they mav. brevious
have been amended, are referred to as the "Loan Documents.” Capitalize ! terms use
in this Agreement and not defined have the meaning given to them in Loan Caosument

| understand that after | sign and return two copies of this Agreement to the Lender. i
Lender will send me a signed copy of this Agreement. This Agreement will nat tak
effect unless the preconditions set forth in Section 2 have been satisfied.

11f more than one Borrower or Mortgagor is executing this document, each is referred to as "I". F.
purposes of this document words signifying the singular (such as "I") shall include the plural (suc
as “we") and vice versa where appropriate.

0 O O AT



1314355213 Page: 2 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. My Representations and Covenants. | certify, represent to Lender, covenant and
agree:

A. 1 am experiencing a financial hardship, and as a resuit, () | am in default under
the Loan Documents or my default is imminent, and (i) 1 do not have sufficient
income or access to sufficient liquid assets to make the monthly mortgage
payments now or in the near future;

B. The Property has not been condemned:

C. there has been no impermissible change in the ownership of the Property
sice | signed the Loan Documents. A permissible change would be any
trangser that the lender is required by law to allow, such as a transfer to add or
remove a'2mily member, spouse or domestic partner of the undersigned in the
event of a duath, divorce or marriage;

D. | have provided (orumentation for all income that | receive (and t understand
that { am not required te-disclose chifd support or alimony uniess | chose to rely
oh such income when requesting to qualify for the Freddie Mac Modification
Program (“Program™));

E. Under penaity of perjury, alt documants and information | have provided to
Lender in connection with this /\greement, including the documents and
information regarding my eligibility for the Program, are true and correct;

F. If Lender requires me to obtain credit cornseling in connection with the
Program, | will do so; and

G. }have made or will make all payments required undera tial period plan.

2. Acknowledgements and Preconditions to Modification. | unde <tand and
acknowledge that:

A. I prior to the Modification Effective Date as set forth in Section 3 (he -ender
determines that any of my representations in Section 1 are no longer true and
correct or any covenant in Section 1 has not been performed, the Luan
Documents will not be modified and this Agreement will terminate. In the
event, the Lender will have all of the rights and remedies provided by the Loan
Documents; and

B. |understand that the Loan Documents will not be modified unless and until 1)
the Lender accepts this Agreement by signing and returning a copy of it to me,
and (ii) the Modification Effective Date (as defined in Section 3) has occurred.

)0 100 00 00 O



1314355213 Page: 3 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

I further understand and agree that the Lender will not be obligated or bound to
make any modification of the Loan Documents if | fail to meet any one of the
requirements under this Agreement.

3. The Modification. If my representations and covenants in Section 1 continue to be
true in all material respects and all preconditions to the modification set forth in
Section 2 have been met, the Loan Documents will automatically become modified
on 11/01/2012 (the "Modification Effective Date”) and all unpaid late charges that
remain unpaid will be waived. | understand that if | have failed to make any
pe mants as a precondition to this modification under a trial period pian, this
modification will not take effect. The first modified payment was meant to be due
on 11/11°2012. However, due 1o the adjustment of your final modification your first
paymen! wiactually be due on 04/01/2013.

A. The Maturity-Uate will be: 10/01/2052.

B. The modified priicipal balance of my Note will include all amounts and
arrearages that wiil e past due as of the Modification Effective Date (including
unpaid and deferred ‘nterast, fees, escrow advances and other costs, but
excluding unpaid late charges, collectively, “Unpaid Amounts”) less any
amounts paid to the Lender(bu. rot previously credited to my Loan. The new
principal balance of my Note wiil be $317,747.33 {the “New Principal Balance”).
| understand that by agreeing to aid the Unpaid Amounts to the outstanding
principal balance, the added Unpaig Amounts accrue interest based on the
interest rate in effect under this Agreement| also understand that this means
interest will now accrue on the unpaid Interest that is added to the outstanding
principal balance, which would not happen without this Agreement.

C. $95,324.20 of the New Principal Balance shall b deferred (the “Deferred
Principal Balance”) and | will not pay interest or make nonthly payments on
this amount. The New Principal Balance less the Deferred Frincipal Balance
shall be referred to as the “Interest Bearing Principal Balance” anz. this amount
is $222,42313. Interest at the rate of 5.000% will begin to aicrus.on the
Interest Bearing Principal Balance as of 10/01/2012 and the first new montnly
payment on the interest Bearing Principal Balance will be due on 11/041/2¢12.
My payment schedule for the modified loan are as foliows:

Maturity Date: 10/01/2052

Interest Rate: 5.000%

New Principal Balance: $317,747.33

Deferred Principal Balance: $95,324.20

interest Bearing Principal Balance: $222,423.13
First Modified Payment Due Date: 11/01/2012
Number of Monthily Payments: 480

Monthly Principal and Interest Payment; $1,072.52

00000 A



1314355213 Page: 4 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Estimated Monthly Escrow Payment: $459.86
Total Monthly Payment: $1,532.38

*The escrow payments may be adjusted periodically in accordance with the
applicable law and therefore my total monthly payment may change accordingly.

The above terms in this Section 3.C. shall supersede any provisions fo the
contrary in the Loan Documents, including but not limited to, provisions for an
adjustable, step or simple interest rate.

} understand that, if | have a pay option adjustable rate mortgage loan, upon
medif.cation, the minimum monthly payment option, the interest-only or any
othei zyment options will no longer be offered and that the monthly payments
described in-the above payment schedule for my modified Loan will be the
minimum peyment that will be due each month for the remaining term of the
Loan. My mouified.Loan will not have a negative amortization feature that would
allow me to pay fecs fian the interest due resulting in any unpaid interest being
added fo the outstanding piincipal balance.

| understand that any shoifaiis hetween the actual payments | made after
11/01/2012, including any misse¢-payments, and payments that are due under
the modification will be advanced. Tnis,amount will not accrue interest and is
referred as “Other Deferred Amountz.”-The Other Deferred Amounts total is
$3,128.63.

THIS LOAN IS PAYABLE IN FULL AT MATURITY, YOU MUST REPAY THE
ENTIRE PRINCIPAL BALANCE OF THE LOAN 24D UNPAID INTEREST THEN
OUE. THE LENDER IS UNDER NO OBLIGATION TO REFINANCE THE LOAN
AT THAT TIME, YOU WILL, THEREFORE, BE REQUIRER TO MAKE
PAYMENT OUT OF OTHER ASSETS THAT YOU MAY OWM, OR YOU WILL
HAVE TO FIND A LENDER, WHICH MAY BE THE LENDER YU HAVE THIS
LOAN WITH, WILLING TO LEND YOU THE MONEY. IF YOU REFINANGCE
THIS LOAN AT MATURITY, YOU MAY HAVE TO PAY SOME OR AL OF THE
CLOSING COSTS NORMALLY ASSOCIATED WITH A NEW LOAN EVEN T
YOU OBTAIN REFINANCING FROM THE SAME LENDER.

D. 1 will be in default if | do not comply with the terms of the Loan Documents, as
modified by this Agreement.

If a default rate of interest is permitted under the Loan Documents, then in the

event of default under the Loan Documents, as amended, the interest that will
be due will be the rate set forth in Section 3.C.

O 0000000 00 O



1314355213 Page: 5 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

4. Additional Agreements. | agree to the following:

A. That all persons who signed the Loan Documents or their authorized
representative(s) have signed this Agreement, unless (i) a borrower or
co-borrower is deceased; (ii) the borrower and co-borrower are divorced and
the property has been transferred to one spouse in the divorce decree, the
spouse who no longer has an interest in the property need not sign this
Agreement (although the non-signing spouse may continue to be held liable for
the obligation under the Loan Documents); or (ili} the Lender has waived this
re juirement In writing.

B. Thatiris Agreement shall supersede the terms of any modification, forbearance,
trial pericd-olan or other workout plan that | previously entered into with Lender.

C. To comply, exzent to the extent that they are modified by this Agreement, with
all covenants, agrzements, and requirements of Loan Documents including my
agreement to make = payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments,
Escrow Items, impounas, and all other payments, the amount of which may
change periodically over ihe term of my Loan.

D. That this Agreement constitutes nctice that the Lender's waiver as to payment
of Escrow ltems, if any, has been revokad, and ! have been advised of the
amount needed 1o fully fund my escrow account.

E. That the Loan Documents as modifiea v this Agreement are duly valid,
binding agreements, enforceable in accordencz with their terms and are
hereby reaffirmed.

F. That all terms and provisions of the Loan Documen's; except as expressly
modified by this Agreement, remain in full force and effcct nothing in this
Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfacion or release in
whole or in part of the obligations contained in the Loan Documents; and that
except as otherwise specifically provided in, and as expressly modified by, this
Agreement, the Lender and | will be bound by, and will comply with, all'¢f the
terms and conditions of the Loan Documents.

00 1 0000 000 0 RO



1314355213 Page: 6 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

G. That, as of the Modification Effective Date, notwithstanding any other provision
of the Loan Documents, if alt or any part of the Property or any interest in it is
sold or transferred without Lender's prior writien consent, Lender may, at its
option, require immediate payment in full of ait sums secured by the Mortgage.
Lender shall not exercise this option if state or federal law, rules or regulations
prohibit the exercise of such option as of the date of such sale or transfer, If
Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give me notice of acceleration. The
notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice
is delivered or mailed within which | must pay all sums secured by the
Morgage. If i fail to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period,
Lznder may invoke any remedies permiited by the Morigage without further
noiice 2r demand on me,

H. That, as of iz Modification Effective Date, | understand that the Lender will
only allow thie transfer and assumption of the Loan, including this Agreement,
to a transferee of 7y property as permitted under the Garn St. Germain Act, 12
U.S.C. Section 170%-3. A buyer or fransferee of the Properly will not be
permitted, under any sther circumstance, to assume the Loan. Except as
noted herein, this Agresinzni may not be assigned to, or assumed by, a buyer
or transferee of the Propenrty.

l. That, as of the Mcdification Effective Date, if any provision in the Note or in
any addendum or amendment fo ttie Note allowed for the assessment of a
penalty for full or partial prepayment o ‘ne Note, such provision is null and
void,

J. That, | will cooperate fully with Lender in obtaining apy-titte endorsement(s), or
similar titie insurance product(s), andfor subordinaion 2greement(s) that are
necessary or required by the Lender's procedures to encure that the modified
mortgage Loan is in first lien position andfor is fully” enforceable upon
modification and that if, under any circumstance and nof withstanding anything
else to the contrary in this Agreement, the Lender does not recsive such title
endorsement(s), title insurance product(s) and/or subordination agieerrent(s),
then the terms of this Agreement will not become effective on the Modilicution
Effective Date and the Agreement will be null and void. | also agree to alow
Lender to attach an Exhibit A to this loan modification which will include @
Legal Description, recording information of the original security instrument, and
any other relevant information required by a County Clerk’s Office to allow for
recording if and when recording becomes necessary for Lender.

L 0000 R R



1314355213 Page: 7 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

K. That | will execute such other documents as may be reasonably necessary to
either (i) consummate the terms and conditions of this Agreement; or (ii)
correct the terms and conditions of this Agreement if an error is detected after
execution of this Agreement. | understand that either a corrected Agreement
or a letter agreement containing the correction will be provided to me for my
signature. At Lender's option, this Agreement will be void and of no legal
effect upon notice of such emor. If | elect not to sign any such corrective
documentation, the terms of the origina! Loan Documents shall continue in full
force and effect, such terms will not be modified by this Agreement, and | will
nct be eligible for a modification under the Freddie Mac Loan Modification
Pioaram.

L. Thai Lerder will collect and record personal information, including, but not
limited to; ry name, address, telephone number, social security number, credit
score, incoine, -payment history, government monitoring information, and
information about-account balances and activity, In addition, | understand and
consent to the discicsure of my personal information and the terms of the trial
period plan and this Agreement by Lender to (i) the U.S, Department of the
Treasury, (i) Fannie Mae ara “reddie Mac in connection with their responsibilities
under the Home Affordabin’y and Stability Plan; (i) any investor, insurer,
guarantor or servicer that owns; iiisures, guarantees or services my first lien or
subordinate lien (if applicable) morgage loan(s); (iv) companies that perform
support services for the Program ana(v; any HUD ceriified housing counselor.

M. That if any document related to the Loan Ducyments and/or this Agreement is
lost, misplaced, misstated, inaccurately reflects the true and correct terms and
cohditions of the Loan as modified, or is otherwise russing, | will comply with
the Lender's request to execute, acknowledge, initia..anc deliver to the Lender
any documentation the Lender deems necessary. If the Mote is replaced, the
Lender hereby indemnifies me against any loss associated vith a demand on
the Note. Ali documents the Lender requests of me under ‘hig Section 4.N.
shall be referred to as "Documents.” | agree to deliver the Documeria within
ten (10) days after | receive the Lender’s written request for such reptaczmant.

N. If the principal balance of my loan increased as a result of this modificatior:, ine
mortgage insurance premiums, if any, on my fcan may increase. If my
mortgage insurance premium increases, my monthiy morigage payment will be
higher. Furthermore, the date on which | may request canceliation of morigage
insurance may change as a result of the higher unpaid principal batance.

0 B A



1314355213 Page: 8 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

0. if my Loan Documents govem a home equity foan or line of credit, then | agree
that as of the Modification Effective Date, | am terminating my right to borrow
new funds under my home equity loan or line of credit. This means that |
cannot obtain additional advances, and must make payments according to this
Agreement. (Lender may have previously terminated or suspended my right to
obtain additional advances under my home equity loan or line of credit, and if
so, { confirm and acknowledge that no additional advances may be obtained.)

P. BORROWERS PROTECTION PLAN If | have a Loan with Borrowers
Protection Plan® ("BPP”) under my Loan Documents, then | understand and
sgree that, unless 1 notify Lender of my request to cancel BPP or my BPP has
aiready been cancelted or terminated in accordance with its terms, my BPP will
rerain, an my Loan, as modified in accordance with this Agreement, and will
confinue te _be governed by the terms of my Borowers Protection Plan
Addendurr; which is the contract containing the terms and conditions of BPP
that | recetved at closing of my original Loan.

| understang that { may cancel BPP at any time by calling 1-866-554-2676. If |
netify the Lender of my reovest to cancel BPP within sixty (60) days after the
Modification Effective Date, !will receive a refund of any BPP fees | pay with
respect to any period after the Madification Effective Date. | further understand
that BPP on my Loan may have already been cancelled or terminated by its
terms, such as if any monthly fee for BPP has remained unpaid 90 days after
its due date.

For purposes of my modified Loan, the *Montily Payment” under the Borrowers
Protection Plan Addendum will be the monihy-payment of principal and/or
interest as modified under this Agreement. With ths exception of BPP benefits
based on the outstanding balance of my Loan (if any) ©enefits under the BPP
on my modified Loan will be calculated based on this new Monthly Payment
amount, subject to the terms of the Borrowers Protection Pizi Acdendum.

U0 0 O R



1314355213 Page: 9 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

For purposes of my modified Loan, the monthly fee for BPP, which is the
monthly amount charged to me for BPP, will be recalculated based on the
percentage set forth in my Borrowers Protection Plan Addendum (or Borrowers
Protection Plan Confirmation Letter, as applicable). | understand that the
monthly fee for BPP, as a percentage of my monthly payment of principal
and/or interest as modified under this Agreement, may be higher if the monthly
payment under my modified Loan is or becomes higher than the monthly
payment that was due on my Loan prior to modification under this Agreement.
The monthly fee for BPP will be payable at the same iime and place as
payments of principal and/or interest under my modified Loan. The “Protection

ae” under the Borrowers Protection Pltan Addendum, which is the date upon
wlichi my BPP became effective, and the “Expiration Date” under the Borrowers
Protaction Plan Addendum, which is the date upon which my BPP will
automatical'y expire, will not be changed by this Agreement. | will refer to my
Borrowers Prolection Plan Addendum for complete terms and conditions of my
BPP.

If | have experienced a ualifying event that is eligible for benefits under BPP, |
should contact Bank ot America immediately by calling 1-866-317-5118.

Q. OPTIONAL PRODUCTS PURCZHMASED AFTER CLOSING [ understand and
agree that any optional product(s) | may have purchased after the closing of my
Loan, the cost for which | agreed 13 have added to my Total Monthly Payment:
(a) will remain in force so long as | acd t1e amount due and owing to my Total
Monthly Payment each month; and (b) wiil. continue to be governed by the
terms of the documents the provider of the Ontional product delivered to me
(“Governing Documents”), unless (i) | notify the >rovider of the optional product
of my request to cancel; or (ii} | fail to pay any anc¢ all amounts payable when
due, at which time the optional product may terminaie s provided under the
terms of the Governing Documents. | understand that i¢.1.have gquestions
regarding any optional product(s) | may have purchased, | s/t suls contact Bank
of America by calling 800-641-5208.

1 000 OO0 0 0 RV



1314355213 Page: 10 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

R. In the event of default under this Agreement and/or the Loan Documents, |
absolutely assign and transfer to Lender any and all rents and revenues
(“Rents") of the Property, regardless of to whom the Rents of the Property are
payable. | unconditionally authorize Lender or Lender's agents to coliect the
Rents, and agree that each tenant of the Property shall pay the Rents to
Lender or Lender's agents. This assignment of Rents constitutes an absolute
assignment and not an assignment for additional security only. | further agree
that all Rents collected by Lender or Lender's agents shall be applied first to
any fees, charges, assessments or other costs associated with managing the
Mroperty and collecting the Rents. Any amounts collected that exceed the costs
Jt_managing the Property and coflecting the Rents shall be applied to the
ouwtstunding indebtedness under the Loan Documents in the manner described
in <re rcan Documents. If the amounts collected are insufficient to cover the
costs i angnaging the Property and collecting the Rents, any additional
expenditure Jv.Lender for such purpose shall become indebtedness secured
by the Security wistrument as per the Loan Documents. This assignment of
Rents of the Pripedty shall terminate when the indebtedness secured by the
Security Instrument is” paid in full. Upon Lender's request after default, | shall
assign to Lender any !sase and/or sublease (collectively “Lease”) of the
Property and all security d¢pesits made in connection with any Lease of the
Property.

Upon the assignment, Lender shali-hzva the right to modify, renew, extend or
terminate any Lease, in its sole discreticii. | represent and warrant that | have
not executed any prior assignment of Lzave or the Rents, and have not
performed, and will not perform, any act *1a. would prevent Lender from
exercising its rights under this paragraph or the'Coan Documents.

S. |agree that if all or any part of the Property or any inteiesiiin it is soid or
transferred without Lender's prior written consent, Lender miay,; at its option,
accelerate the debt and require immediate payment of all suris secured by the
Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised »y Lender if
exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Agreemenit. It Lender
exercises this option, Lender shall give notice of acceleration. The nouse ziall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivarzd
or mailed to pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. Unless these
sums are paid prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any
remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or
demand.

00 0000 10 00 0 0



1314355213 Page: 11 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender and | have executed this Agreement.
(Signatures must be signed exactly as printed, orjginal signature required, no
photocopies accepted)

MNARESH eaTci_
NARESH PATEL
(Must Be Signed Exactly As Printed)

3/ I‘L/Zo |%

Date

J\%
JARNA PATEL
(Must Be Sigret' Exactly As Printed)
) ,"\-\-\»\- L ALIN TS
DE;?/ 14) L5 ?  "OFFICIAL SEAL"

% ITAM. REILLY
; Notary Public, State of linois
My Comm|ssnon Expures 0522118

[Space below this Yire for Acknowledgement]

STATE OF lgﬁ %1)

COUNTC( OF CL%,Q/ " \
ta

Onﬁday of N E M in the yea&o‘3 before rre 'j’,bZL ‘\j\

Notary Public, personally appeared H PAT NA PATEL personally
known to me {or proved to me on the basis of satlsfactory ev.derce) to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument anu-acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacty/ies), and that by
his/herftheir signature{s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upsn behalf of which
the person(s) acled, executed the instrument.

TN

Notary Signature
Notary Public Printed Name Piease Seal Here

T
S-92~ [ LL : Notary Public Commission Expiration Date

T T



1314355213 Page: 12 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

*************************************************************************************************

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A., for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans
Servicing, LP
By: Urban Settlement Services, LLC, its attorney in fact

By: Dated: 445050950655 00CH,
"OFFICIAL SEAL" ;

ITAM. REILLY ]

Notary Public, State of flincis ¢

Name: My Commission Expires 05’22”6 3
T SELGGVVOPOITIN

[Space belzw this line for Acknowledgement]

statEoF | RS

courjw;r OF [ )ji 32 %Q OV
On L__ day of K 4N in the year,;z@ _Qnefore me, jﬁ/ M

Notary Public, personally appeared Q r;;u

personally known to me (or proved to me on'the pasis of satisfactory ewdence to be
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribec t7 the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the szne in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on !hz instrument the person(s), or
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed %ie instrument.

Notary Signature

\ - Notary Public Printed Name Please Seal Here

Notary Public Commission Expiration Datz

FHLMC-118079 8116 08-09




1314355213 Page: 13 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

*************************************************************************************************

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A., for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans
Senvicing, LP
By: Urban Settlement Services, LLC, its attorney in fact

W ateAY 14 2V
L@tfick Vigil

ASSISTANY SECRETARY

" [S{/pace b';io?ﬂ this line for Acknowledgement]

‘ A
STATE OF IR
COUNTY OF U

YAl
On _H day of al/\ in the yea ' 1‘Oemre me, m

Notary Public, pérsonallylappeared _ P a¥riak \iail
or proved to me or. {R> basiehf satisfactory evidence) to be

whose name(s) is/are subscribed to/the within instrument and

f which the person(s) acted, execuied the instrument.
d and official seal,

mwature
mummm Notary Public Printed Name Pléase Seal Here
DEC 27 2015

Notary Public Commission Expiration D7ie

-

SHERRY LYNN BROWN. }
E NOTARY PUCLIC, STATE OF COLORADO l o

;: My Comm. expires Decemuver 27. 2015 j
r 2 . L

FHLMC-118079

8116 08-09



1314355213 Page: 14 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

Legal Description

Unit 4-3-1244A in Princeton West Condominiums, together with its undivided
percentage interest in the common elements, ag defined and delineated in the
Declaration of Condominium recorded as Document Kumber 0423939094, as amended from
time to time, in the Bast 1/2 of Fractional Section 6 and the Northeast 1/4 of

Fractional Section 7, Township 41 North, Range 9, EBast of the Third Principal
Meridian ~in Cook County, Illinois.



